
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Fence and Gate Repair and Installation (Annual 

Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB No. 15-100563 

Procurement Agent Kyheem Bristol 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 

same prices, terms and conditions  

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of Current 

Contract  

Fence and Gate Repair and Installation (ITB 15-

100536) 

CPA No. 1005787  

Current Contract Number, 

Contractor Name and Award 

Amount (Include increases and 

Total Award Amount) 

CPA No. 1005787 - A.S.A.P. Landscape Management 

Group 
 

$941,550.00            

 

$290,000.00 – initial 

$651,550.00 – 1st renewal 

Previous Amount Spent on Current 

Contract (If multiple award, List 

Amount Spent per Contract and 

include Total Amount Spent) 

$932,606.35 
 

$290,000.00– initial  

$642,606.35 – 1st Renewal 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: 

Company Name, Owner Name and 

Title, Number years in business and 

Number of Years doing business 

with Dekalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (Dekalb or 

MSA, Participation Percentage, 

Company Name, Owner Name and 

Title, Address, Type of Work 

Provided, Number of years in 

business and Previous 

Business/Contracts and Amounts in 

Dekalb County) 

A.S.A.P. Landscape Management Group- Prime 

Owner: Jessie L. Benton, Jr. and Horace Durden 

Years in business: 19 

Years doing business with DeKalb: 9 
 

Leslie Regis, Inc. dba/ Atlanta Cargo Transportation 

Co. - LSBE-DeKalb - 10% 

2530 Lantrac Court, Decatur, GA. 30035 

Owner: Lester Shields and Frederick Pritchett 

Years in business: 23 

Years doing business with DeKalb: 1 

Services provided: storage/housing for vendor’s 

equipment, materials and tools 
 

Amount Paid to Date: $6,300.00 
 

Shaw’s Administrative Services - LSBE-DeKalb - 10% 

840 Susannah Court, Lithonia, GA 30058 

Owner: Yolanda Shaw 

Years in business: 11 

Years doing business with DeKalb: 1 

Services provided: administrative, payroll service and 

compliance  

 
Amount Paid to Date: $1,540.35 

Attachments Change Order Requests  

 


