
 

AGENDA NOTES  

 

 

Solicitation Name and Number 

 

Fence and Gate Installation and Repair 

(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB 15-100563 

Procurement Technician Angel Frazier  

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 

same prices, terms and conditions 
YES 

Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of expiring/expired 

contract (If no previous contract, please 

indicate N/A) 

 

Fence and Gate Installation and Repair 

(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB 15-100563 

CPA No. 1005787  

ASAP Landscape Management 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 

Name and Award Amount (Include 

increases and Total Award Amount) 

 

$1,216,550.00 

 

Initial Term –$290,000.00 

1st Renewal –$651,550.00 

Change Order No. 1 -$275,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 

per Contract and include Total Amount 

Spent) 

$893,791.21 

 

CPA No. 1005787 

Initial Term -$251,184.86 

1st Renewal - $642,606.35 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: 

Company Name, Owner Name and 

Title, Number years in business and 

Number of Years doing business with 

DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 

Participation Percentage, Company 

Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, 

Type of Work Provided and Number of 

years in business) 
 

ASAP Landscape Management - Prime 

Jessie Benton, CEO 

Years in Business: 20 

Years doing business with DeKalb: 8  

 

Shaw’s Administrative Services – LSBE-

DeKalb-10% 

2530 Lantrac Ct., Decatur, GA 30035 

Owner: Yolanda Shaw 

Years in business: 1 

Years doing business with DeKalb: 1 

Service provided: Payroll services 

Amount Paid To Date: $1,840.00 

 

Leslie Regis, Inc., DBA Atlanta Cargo 

Transportation Co. – LSBE – DeKalb-10% 

1599A Memorial Drive, Suite 145, Atlanta, 

GA 30317 

Lester Shields, CEO 

Years in business: 24 

Years doing business with DeKalb: 2 

Service provided: Office space and storage 

Amount Paid To Date: $7,460.00 

 

Attachment Renewal Request Forms 

  


